

## **KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY**

## 26th March, 2025

## **TENDER NOTICE**

The Kenya Rural Roads Authority (KeRRA) is a state corporate established under the Kenya Roads Act 2007 with a mandate to manage, develop, and maintain the rural road network in the country. **Embu Region**, wish to hereby invite bids from REGISTERED contractors in the Region and others within the special category (**YWPWD**) for Road Maintenance project for FY 2024/2025 for the following tenders.

Tender Ref.	Road Name	PREFERENCE/ RESERVATION	NCA CATEGORY
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/19/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KIANTHEGE - NTHINGIRANI (382) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/20/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF BAT - RIANDU (C401) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/21/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT KIGOGO-KIAMBERE (C401) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/22/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KIRIGO-KIOGOGO (C401) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/53/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF MWONDU-KWA RUKUNGU-RWERIA-KAMBARU- GATITU(C397) ROAD	PWD	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/54/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT SOKO-NDIA YA MURURI -OVARIRE-NGUTHI- KIRIESOKO-NDIA YA MURURI - OVARIRE-NGUTHI-KIRIE (C397) ROAD	YOUTH	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/55/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KERIE - MUKORORIA - KIOGOGO (C401) ROAD	PWD	5,6,7 OR 8

Tender Ref.	Road Name	PREFERENCE/ RESERVATION	NCA CATEGORY
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/56/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KIRIE - KAREREMA (C401) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/57/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF MUKORORIA- CIERIA (C401) ROAD	PWD	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/58/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF CIAIKUNGUGU- KOGARI-MUKIRIA-KAMUKANYA (C404) ROAD	PWD	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/59/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KIGWAMBITI- MUKIRIA (C404) ROAD	WOMEN	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/60/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF GIKUYARI - KARAMBARI (D1222) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/61/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KWALE - MUCHEGETHIO-GATHANJE (E4178) ROAD	YOUTH	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/62/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF GIKIIRO- MUCHONOKE-RIANDU (F4077) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/63/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF GWA KAITHI- KATHIGA GACHERU (F4084) ROAD	REGISTERED	5,6,7 OR 8
KeRRA/EBU/MN/08/39/64/2024-2025	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT ROUTINE MAINTENANCE & SPOT IMPROVEMENT OF KAMUTU- GANTHURE-MUUTI-TWAMBIU (F4084) ROAD	WOMEN	5,6,7 OR 8

Machira

Bidders MUST meet the following requirements alongside other requirements contained in tender documents.

- 1. To enhance equity, bidders will only be awarded a maximum of Two [2] Tenders, under this notice in the Region which are the most advantageous to the Employer
- 2. There shall be NO Pre-Tender site meeting. However, Pre-Tender Site Visit is MANDATORY and Bidders are required to visit site and thereafter collect a duly signed Pre-Tender Site Visit Certificate from Authorized Regional Officer as indicated in the instructions to Bidders. (within the first 10 days of the notice)
- 3. MUST provide ORIGINAL document and a COPY.
- 4. All Interested bidders are required to continually check the KeRRA website <u>www.kerra.go.ke/tenders</u> for any tender addendum or clarification that may arise before the submission date.

## <u>NOTE</u>

All attachments must be certified by a commissioner for oaths.

Note: The cost estimate of the proposed works has been provided in the tender document.

**Tender documents detailing requirements shall be obtained from the KeRRA website www.kerra.go.ke effective, 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.** Complete tender document Duly serialized; in **Wax Sealed Plain Envelopes** marked with Tender Reference (**KeRRA/EBU....**) number and Description, should be sent to the address below **or** deposited in the **Tender Box located** at the regional office boardroom, within the Kenya Rural Roads Authority Embu Region offices situated at Public Works Building 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, along GK Prison Road.

Regional Director Kenya Rural Roads Authority, P.O. Box 2718-60100, <u>EMBU.</u>

So as to be received on 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2025 at 11:00 am and be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders' representatives who may wish to attend, however bidders may request for any information through the office.

ENG. ALEX MACHIRA REGIONAL DIRECTOR, <u>EMBU REGION</u>.

**Connecting Devolved Kenya**